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To add or delete individuals, please use the Contact Form located at https://u.osu.edu/navca/contact-form/  

Auburn University 

Kristina Photakis 
Ksp0027@auburn.edu Hospital Administrator 

1220 Wire Road 
Auburn, AL 36849 

334.321.7580 

Colorado State University 

Gail Gumminger 
gail.gumminger@colostate.edu Hospital Administrator 1660 Campus Delivery 

Fort Collins, CO 80523 970.297.5000 

Tim Hackett 
tim.hackett@colostate.edu Hospital Director 1660 Campus Delivery 

Fort Collins, CO 80523 
970.297.5000 

Jon Stocking 
jon.stocking@colostate.edu Sr. Director Operations 1601 Campus Delivery 

Fort Collins, CO 80523 
970.491.6481 

Christy Conrad 
christy.conrad@colostate.edu 

Director, HR 
(College Human Resources) 

1601 Campus Delivery 
Fort Collins, CO 80523 

970.491.7765 

Kacie Reed 
kacie.reed@colostate.edu 

Director, IT 
(College IT) 

1601 Campus Delivery 
Fort Collins, CO 80523 970.491.6104 

Cornell University 

Meg Thompson 
mst42@cornell.edu 

Asst. Dean for Hospital Operations and 
Director of the Cornell University 

Hospital for Animals 

C2209 Vet Medical Center 
Cornell University 

Ithaca, NY 14853-6401 
607.253.3030 

Iowa State University 

Tom Johnson 
tjjdvm@iowastate.edu Director, Teaching Hospital 1809 S. Riverside Dr 

Ames, IA 50011-3619 515.294.5829 

Kathi Cunningham 
kecunni@iastate.edu 

Business Manager  
(Teaching Hospital Finance/Fiscal) 

1809 S. Riverside Dr 
Ames, IA 50011-3619 

515.294.2383 

Melissa Tritsch 
tristchm@iastate.edu 

Administrative Specialist 
(Teaching Hospital HR) 

1809 S. Riverside Dr 
Ames, IA 50011-3619 

515.294.2082 

Amelia Dohlman 
adohlman@iastate.edu 

Program Assistant 
(Teaching Hospital Vet Tech Oversight) 

1809 S. Riverside Dr 
Ames, IA 50011-3619 

515.294.4900 

Mark Slagell 
mslagell@iastate.edu 

Systems Analyst 
(Teaching Hospital IT) 

1809 S. Riverside Dr 
Ames, IA 50011-3619 

515.291.5239 

Renee Knosby 
rcknosby@iastate.edu 

Director of Operations 
(College Finance/Fiscal) 

1809 S. Riverside Dr 
Ames, IA 50011-3619 

515.294.0724 

Brad Kerr 
bkerr@iastate.edu 

Program Coordinator 
(College HR) 

1809 S. Riverside Dr 
Ames, IA 50011-3619 

515.294.8084 

Steven Kovarik 
skovarik@iastate.edu 

Manager, Information Technology 
(College IT) 

1809 S. Riverside Dr 
Ames, IA 50011-3619 

515.294.0724 

Rodney Bagley 
rsbagley@iastate.edu Professor and Chair, Vet Clinical Sci 1809 S. Riverside Dr 

Ames, IA 50011-3619 
515.294.2061 

Patrick Halbur 
pghalbur@iastate.edu 

Professor and Chair, Vet Diagnostic & 
Production Animal 

1809 S. Riverside Dr 
Ames, IA 50011-3619 

515.294.6970 
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Kansas State University 

Shirley Arck 
sarck@vet.k-state.edu Hospital Administrator 

1800 Denison Ave. 
Manhattan, KS 66506 785.532.5708 

Tom Schwartz 
tom23@vet.k-state.edu Hospital Director 

1800 Denison Ave. 
Manhattan, KS 66506 785.532.5708 

Tiffany Cutting 
tcutting@vet.k-state.edu 

Business Manager 
(Teaching Hospital Finance) 

1800 Denison Ave. 
Manhattan, KS 66506 785.532.4437 

Jaci Begnoche 
jbegnoche@vet.k-state.edu 

HR Manager 
(Teaching Hospital and College HR) 

102 Trotter Hall 
Manhattan, KS 66506 785.532.4426 

Eric Herman 
eherman@vet.k-state.edu 

VetView Systems Administrator 
(Teaching Hospital IT) 

Trotter Hall 
Manhattan, KS 66506 785.313.4031 

Priscilla Roddy 
roddy@vet.k-state.edu 

Asst. Dean for Admin and Finance 
(College Finance & IT) 

102 Trotter Hall 
Manhattan, KS 66506 785.532.5663 

Louisiana State University 

Mark Mitchell 
mmitchelle@lsu.edu Professor and Hospital Director 

Skip Bertman Dr 
Rm 1909 

Baton Rouge, LA 70803 
225.578.9525 

James German 
jgerman@lsu.edu 

Operations Manager 
(Teaching Hospital Finance) 

Skip Bertman Dr 
Rm 1909 

Baton Rouge, LA 70803 
225.803.0310 

Gisele Allen 
giselea@lsu.edu 

HRM Manager  
(Teaching Hospital HR) 

Skip Bertman Dr 
Rm 1102 

Baton Rouge, LA 70803 
225.578.9904 

Lee Ann Eddleman 
leddle1@lsu.edu 

Nursing Manager 
(Teaching Hospital – Vet Techs) 

Skip Bertman Dr 
Rm 1909 

Baton Rouge, LA 70803 
225.578.9813 

Eric Seneca 
esenec1@lsu.edu 

Director of Computer Services 
(College IT) 

Skip Bertman Dr 
Baton Rouge, LA 70803 225.578.9933 

Ernie Tanoos 
etanoos@lsu.edu 

Asst. Dean for Finance and Admin Svcs 
(College Finance) 

Skip Bertman Dr. 
Baton Rouge, LA 70803 

225.578.9819 

Michigan State University 

Chris Gray 
graych12@cvm.msu.edu Hospital Director 

736 Wilson Rd 
Rm. A199A VMC 

East Lansing, MI 48824 
517.353.3130 

Laurie Worgul 
worgul@cvm.msu.edu Hospital Administrator- Finance 

736 Wilson Rd 
Rm. A199A VMC 

East Lansing, MI 48824 
517.353.8729 

Gary Foltz 
foltzg@cvm.msu.edu Hospital Administrator – HR 

736 Wilson Rd 
Rm. A199A VMC 

East Lansing, MI 48824 
517.432.1154 

Cathy Winters 
wintersc@cvm.msu.edu 

Vet Tech 3 
(Teaching Hospital – Vet Techs) 

736 Wilson Rd 
Rm. A225 VMC 

East Lansing, MI 48824 
514.719.5966 

Trevor Riever 
riever@cvm.msu.edu 

Information Technology 
(Teaching Hospital IT) 

736 Wilson Rd 
Rm. A225 VMC 

East Lansing, MI 48824 
517.432.1291 

Kathy Benington 
kathb@cvm.msu.edu 

Budget and Finance Director 
(College Finance) 

784 Wilson Rd 
Rm. G100 

East Lansing, MI 48824 
517.355.6667 

Kayce Boucher 
boucher2@cvm.msu.edu 

HR Manager 
(College HR) 

784 Wilson Rd 
Rm. 155D 

East Lansing, MI 48824 
517.353.3039 
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Julie Kopjoe 
kopjoeju@cvm.msu.edu 

Director IT Services  
(College IT) 

736 Wilson Rd 
Rm A227A 

East Lansing, MI 48824 
517.8584.3894 

Mississippi State University 

Dr. Joey Burt 
burt@cvm.msstate.edu Director, Animal Health Center 

PO Box 6100 
Mississippi State, MS 39762 662.325.1342 

Susan Heath 
heath@cvm.msstate.edu 

Asst. Director Financial Services 
(College Finance) 

PO Box 6100 
Mississippi State, MS 39762 662.325.1112 

Anita Phillips 
phillips@cvm.mssstate.edu 

Business Manager 
(College HR) 

PO Box 6100 
Mississippi State, MS 39762 662.325.1206 

Michael Dawkins 
dawkins@cvm.mssstate.edu 

IT Manager 
(College IT) 

PO Box 6100 
Mississippi State, MS 39762 662.325.0478 

North Carolina State University (Last Updated in 2001) 

Jim Brawley 
jim_brawley@ncsu.edu  Hospital Administrator 

4700 Hillsborough St 
Raleigh, NC 27606 919.513.6687 

Wanda Borrelli 
wanda_borrelli@ncsu.edu Director, Clinical Services 

4700 Hillsborough St 
Raleigh, NC 27606 919.513.6580 

Greta Johansen 
greta_johansen@ncsu.edu  Asst. to Dean – Business and Finance 

4700 Hillsborough St 
Raleigh, NC 27606 919.513.6580 

The Ohio State University 

Karin Zuckerman 
zuckerman.1@osu.ed Director, Veterinary Medical Center 601 Vernon Tharp St. 

Columbus, OH 43210 
614.292.7185 

Ken Luke 
luke.14@osu.edu 

Asst. Director, Veterinary Medical Ctr 
(Teaching Hospital Finance) 

601 Vernon Tharp St. 
Columbus, OH 43210 

614.688.8453 

Renne Komula 
komula.1@osu.edu 

Chief Administrative Officer 
(College Finance) 

1900 Coffey Rd 
Columbus, OH 43210 

614.292.9286 

Kristi Pyke 
pyke.2@osu.edu 

Director, Human Resources 
(College HR) 

1900 Coffey Rd 
Columbus, OH 43210 

614.292.3638 

Cathy Bindewald 
Bindewald.1@osu.edu 

Chief Information Officer 
(College IT) 

1900 Coffey Rd 
Columbus, OH 43210 

614.247-4346 

Oklahoma State University (Last Updated in 2013) 

Mark Neer 
mark.neer@okstate.edu 

Professor and Hospital Director 001 BVMTH 
Stillwater, OK 74078 405.744.8751 

Oregon State University  

Helio DeMorais 
helio.demorais@oregonstate.edu  Director, Veterinary Teaching Hospital 700 SW 30th St 

Corvallis, OR 97331-4801 541.737.6847 

Purdue University  

Alan Schrope 
aschrope@purdue.edu  Hospital Administrator 

625 Harrison St 
West Lafayette, IN 47907 765.494.7235 

Duncan Hockley 
 

Hospital Director  
(Effective June 2017) 

625 Harrison St 
West Lafayette, IN 47907  

Mary Jayne Downey 
mjdowney@purdue.edu     

Business Manager 
(Teaching Hospital Finance) 

625 Harrison St 
West Lafayette, IN 47907 765.494.2385 

Megan Elliott 
mcelliott@purdue.edu   

Clinical Operations Manager 
(Technicians and HR) 

625 Harrison St 
West Lafayette, IN 47907 765.494.9585 
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Ron Johnson 
rrj@purdue.edu  

Hospital Information Systems Admin 
(Teaching Hospital IT) 

625 Harrison St 
West Lafayette, IN 47907 765.494.9585 

Matt Clawson 
mclawson@purdue.edu  Director of Financial Affairs 

625 Harrison St 
West Lafayette, IN 47907 765.496.3593 

Pat Smoker 
pds@purdue.edu 

Director of Ag and Vet IT 
(College IT) 

625 Harrison St 
West Lafayette, IN 47907 765.496.6086 

Ross University  

James Fairs 
jfairs@rossvet.edu.kn  

Director of Ross Univ Veterinary 
Clinic 

PO Box 334 
Basseterre, St. Kitts,  

West Indies 
1.869.465.4161 

Ray Francis 
rafrancis@rossvet.edu.kn 

Campus Administrator/ 
Director of Finance 

(Finance) 

PO Box 334 
Basseterre, St. Kitts,  

West Indies 
1.869.465.4161 

Matthew Haga 
mhaga@rossvet.edu.kn Director of Information Technology 

PO Box 334 
Basseterre, St. Kitts,  

West Indies 
1.869.465.4161 

Felix Alejandro 
falejandro@devrygroup.com Director of Human Resources 

PO Box 334 
Basseterre, St. Kitts,  

West Indies 
1.869.465.4161 

Texas A&M University  

Bo Connell 
bconnell@cvm.tamu.edu 

Asst. Dean for Hospital Operations 
Hwy 60, Bldg 60, MS 4457 
College Station, TX 77846 979-845-9106 

Matthew Durham 
Mdurham@cvm.tamu.edu 

Asst. Director for Finance & 
Operations 

Hwy 60, Bldg 60, MS 4457 
College Station, TX 77846 

979.845.9199 

Tufts University  

Rich Harding 
rich.harding@tufts.edu 

Hospital Administrator 
200 Westboro Rd 

North Grafton, MA 01536 508.887.4739 

Joseph McManus 
Joseph.mcmanus@tufts.edu 

Executive Associate Dean 
(College Finance) 

200 Westboro Rd 
North Grafton, MA 01536 

508.887.4739 

University of Cal/Davis  

Jane Sykes 
jesykes@ucdavis.edu  Chief Veterinary Medical Officer One Garrod Dr 

Davis, CA 95616 530.752.1393 

Monique Perez Peyton 
mmperez@ucdavis.edu  

Financial Analyst 
(Teaching Hospital Finance) 

One Garrod Dr 
Davis, CA 95616 

530.752.1393 

David Lish 
dllish@ucdavis.edu 

HR Manager 
(Teaching Hospital HR) 

One Garrod Dr 
Davis, CA 95616 

530.752.1393 

Julie Burges 
jwburges@ucdavis.edu 

Staff Manager 
(Vet Tech Oversight) 

One Garrod Dr 
Davis, CA 95616 

530.752.1393 

Mary McNally 
mmmcnally@ucdavis.edu 

Executive Asst. Dean, Administration 
(College Finance) 

One Shields Ave 
Davis CA 95616 

530.752.0639 

Cherie Felsch 
cafelsch@ucdavis.edu 

Personnel Manager 
(College HR) 

One Shields Ave 
Davis, CA 959616 

530.752.1384 

Randy Anderson 
rkanderson@ucdavis.edu 

Director of IT Services 
(College IT) 

One Shields Ave 
Davis, CA 959616 

530.752.7002 
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University of Florida  

John Haven 
havenj@vetmed.ufl.edu  Director of CVM/VMC 

Vet Med/Box 100105 
Gaineville, FL 32610-0105 352.392.2229 

Sheri Holloway 
holloways@vetmed.ufl.edu  

Assistant Director of the  
Small Animal Hospital 

Vet Med/Box 100125 
Gaineville, FL 32610-0105 

352.392.2235 
Ext: 4855 

Jude Kaufmann 
kaufmann@vetmed.ufl.edu   

Assistant Director of the  
Large Animal Hospital 

Vet Med/Box 100105 
Gaineville, FL 32610-0105 352.392.2229 

Judy Bousquet Broward 
bousquetj@vetmed.ufl.edu 

Assistant Director CVM  
Financial Office 

(College Finance) 

Vet Med/Box 100125 
Gaineville, FL 32610-0105 352.392.2229 

University of Georgia 

Ron Stewart 
rhstewart@uga.edu  Hospital Administrator 

2200 College Station Rd 
Athens, GA 30602 706.206.9848 

Kyle Marshall 
Kyle.marshall@uga.edu 

Chief Financial Officer 
(Teaching Hospital Finance) 

2200 College Station Rd 
Athens, GA 30602 

706.614.7932 

Sonya Lane 
slane@uga.edu 

Human Resources Coordinator 
(Teaching Hospital HR) 

2200 College Station Rd 
Athens, GA 30602 

706.542.4459 

Matt Blankenship 
blank@uga.edu 

IT Director 
(College IT) 

2200 College Station Rd 
Athens, GA 30602 

706.247.0294 

Sean Rogers 
rogers@uga.edu 

Director of Finance & Administration 
(College Finance) 

501 DW Brooks Dr 
Vet Med 239 

Athens, GA 30602 
706.542.9528 

Carol Bugg 
cbugg@uga.edu 

Director of Human Resources 
(College HR) 

501 DW Brooks Dr 
Vet Med 236 Rm 155D 

Athens, GA 30602 
706.247.0294 

University of Guelph (Last updated 2009) 

Dr. Sherri Cox 
coxs@uoguelph.ca Associate Dean, Administration 

Ontario Vet College 
Guelph Ontario 

Canada N1G2W1 

519.824.4120 
Ext 54100 

Brenda Ford 
baford@uoguelph.ca Teaching Hospital Finance 

Ontario Vet College 
Guelph Ontario 

Canada N1G2W1 
519.824.4120 

Carol Ann Higgins 
chiggins@uoguelph.ca Dean’s Office Administration 

Ontario Vet College 
Guelph Ontario 

Canada N1G2W1 

519.824.4120 
Ext 54784 

Janet Ogilvie 
jmogilvi@ovc.uoguelph.ca Teaching Hospital Operations 

Ontario Vet College 
Guelph Ontario 

Canada N1G2W1 

519.824.4120 
Ext 54553 

Judy Tack 
jtack@uoguelph.ca Finance Officer/Dean’s Office 

Ontario Vet College 
Guelph Ontario 

Canada N1G2W1 
519.824.4120 

Kathleen Hope 
khope@uoguelph.ca 

Assistant Executive Director 
Operations 

Ontario Vet College 
Guelph Ontario 

Canada N1G2W1 

519.824.4120 
Ext 54122 

Tanis Comrie Teaching Hospital Administration 
Ontario Vet College 

Guelph Ontario 
Canada N1G2W1 

519.824.4120 
Ext 54137 

University of Illinois 

Noel Frierson-Lyttle 
noelf@illinois.edu Associate Hospital Director 1008 W. Hazelwood Dr 

Urbana, IL 61802 217.300.5121 

Holly Fuson 
hjayne@illinois.edu Client Services Specialist 1008 W. Hazelwood Dr 

Urbana, IL 61802 
217.265.6388 
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University of Minnesota 

Dr. David Lee 
Leex3101@umn.edu Hospital Director 1365 Gortner Ave 

St. Paul, MN 55108 612.626.8473 

Pat Berzins 
Berzi001@umn.edu Director of Operations 1365 Gortner Ave 

St. Paul, MN 55108 
612.624.8791 

Eric Loffler 
eloeffle@umn.edu 

Financial Analyst 
(College Finance) 

1365 Gortner Ave 
St. Paul, MN 55108 

612.624.1769 

University of Missouri 

David Wilson 
wilsonDA@missouri.edu Director 

381 Clydesdale Hall 
Columbia, MO 65211 573.882.7821 

Matt Keeler 
keelerM@missouri.edu 

Associate Director of IT 
(Teaching Hospital IT) 

W203 Vet Medicine Bldg 
Columbia, MO 65211 573.884.2020 

Vicki Miller 
millerv@missouri.edu 

Fiscal Officer 
(College Finance) 

W203 Vet Medicine Bldg 
Columbia, MO 65211 573.882.4477 

University of Montreal  

Josiane Houle Hospital Operations Director 
CP 5000 

Saint-Hyacinthe, Quebec 
J2S7C6 

450.778.8111 

Patrick Sabourin General Manager 
CP 5000 

Saint-Hyacinthe, Quebec 
J2S7C6 

450.778.8111 

Serge Goulet Administrative Director 
CP 5000 

Saint-Hyacinthe, Quebec 
J2S7C6 

450.778.8111 

Genevieve Michaud Hospital Operations Supervisor 
Veterinary Technicians 

CP 5000 
Saint-Hyacinthe, Quebec 

J2S7C6 
450.778.8111 

University of PEI – Atlantic Veterinary College 

Dr. Heather Gunn-McQuillan 
hegunn@upei.ca Hospital Director 

Veterinary Medicine 1007S 
550 University Ave 

Charlottetown, PEI, Canada 
C1A 4P3 

902.566.0866 

Marven MacLean 
msmaclean@upei.ca Operations Manager 

Veterinary Medicine 1006S 
550 University Ave 

Charlottetown, PEI, Canada 
C1A 4P3 

902.566.0878 

University of Pennsylvania  

Dr. Michael Mison 
mmison@vet.upenn.edu 

Ryan Hospital Director and Chief 
Medical Officer 

Ryan Hospital 
3900 Spruce St 

Philadelphia, PA 19104 
 

Dr. Barbara Dallap-Schaer 
bldallap@vet.upenn.edu New Bolton Center Director 

Dept. of Clinical Sciences 
New Bolton Center 
382 W. Street Rd 

Philadelphia, PA 19104 

610.925.6460 

University of Saskatchewan 

Duncan Hockley 
duncan.hockley@usask.ca Director 

52 Campus Dr, WCVM 
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan  

57N 5B4 
306.966.7109 

Lori Lorenzo 
Lori.lorenzo@usask.ca 

HR Manager 
(Teaching Hospital HR) 

52 Campus Dr, WCVM 
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan  

57N 5B4 
306.966.7160 
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Ruth Black 
ruth.black@usask.ca 

Nurse Manager 
(Vet Tech Oversight) 

52 Campus Dr, WCVM 
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan  

57N 5B4 
306.966.7136 

Jeff Humm 
jeff.humm@usask.ca IT Manager 

52 Campus Dr, WCVM 
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan  

57N 5B4 
306.966.3289 

Ralph Hildebrandt 
ralph.hildebrandt@usask.ca 

Chief Financial Officer and Director 
of Operations 

52 Campus Dr, WCVM 
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan  

57N 5B4 
306.966.37461 

Christine Holstein 
christine.holstein@usask.ca 

HR and Administrative Officer 
(College HR) 

52 Campus Dr, WCVM 
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan  

57N 5B4 
306.966.7454 

Nadine Kozakevich 
Nadine.kozakevich@usask.ca Finance Manager 

52 Campus Dr, WCVM 
Saskatoon, Saskatchewan  

57N 5B4 
306.966.7267 

University of Tennessee 

Robert C. DeNovo 
rdenovo@utk.edu 

Professor and Associate Dean for 
Administration and Clinical 

Operations 

2407 River Dr. 
Suite B206 

Knoxville, TN 37996-4546 
865.974.5235 

Janet Jones 
jjones19@utk.edu 

Director, Veterinary Medical Center 2407 River Dr. 
Knoxville, TN 37996-4546 

865.974.8387 

Claudia Featherstone 
cmf@utk.edu 

Director, Financial Svc & Business 
Office 

(Teaching Hospital Finance) 

2407 River Dr. 
Suite B236 

Knoxville, TN 37996-4546 
865.974.5660 

Jennifer Daniels 
jmaples4@utk.edu HR Specialist 2407 River Dr. 

Knoxville, TN 37996-4546 865.974.3833 

Charles Lambrecht 
cgl@utk.edu Director, Information Technology 2407 River Dr. 

Knoxville, TN 37996-4546 865.974.5742 

Tonya Kenley 
tcromwell@utk.edu 

Budget Director 
(College Finance) 

2407 River Dr. 
Knoxville, TN 37996-4546 865.974.5742 

Terry Stevens 
tstevens6@utk.edu Director of Pharmacy 2407 River Dr. 

Knoxville, TN 37996-4546 865.974.5670 

Eric Seiber 
esiebert1@utk.edu Budget Manager 2407 River Dr. 

Knoxville, TN 37996-4546 865.974.8387 

University of Wisconsin 

Dr. Ruthanne Chun 
ruthanne.chun@wisc.edu Hospital Director 

UW Veterinary Care 
2015 Linden Dr 

Madison, WI 53706 
608.265.2671 

Mark Oglesbay 
oglesbay@svm.vetmed.wisc.edu Associate Director/Hospital Admin 

UW Veterinary Care 
2015 Linden Dr 

Madison, WI 53706 
608.265.5984 

Edward Rodriquez 
elrodriquez@vetmed.wisc.edu 

CFO and Associate Dean for Budget 
and Finance  608.263.3350 

Nancy Parkinson 
nancy.parkinson@wisc.edu Asst. Dean for HR/Payroll  608.263.1158 

Josh Benish 
joshua.benish@wisc.edu Director IT  608.262.4629 

Virgina-Maryland at Virgina Tech 

Rick Hiller 
rhiller@vt.edu Hospital Administrator 245 Duckpond Dr 

Blacksburg, VA 24061 
540.231.7375 
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Terry Swecker 
cvmwss@vt.edu Hospital Director 245 Duckpond Dr 

Blacksburg, VA 24061 
540.231.4993 

Lynett Cruise 
llcruise@vt.edu HR Director 245 Duckpond Dr. 

Blackburg, VA 24061 
540.231.4206 

Ian Herring 
iherring@vt.edu 

Asst. Hospital Director 
(Vet Tech Oversight) 

245 Duckpond Dr. 
Blackburg, VA 24061 

540.231.4621 

Gil Kibler 
gkibler@vt.edu 

Systems Engineer 
(Teaching Hospital IT) 

245 Duckpond Dr. 
Blackburg, VA 24061 

540.231.4936 

Amy Burchett 
ammorri2@vt.edu 

Director of Budget and Finance 
(College Finance) 

245 Duckpond Dr. 
Blackburg, VA 24061 

540.231.9590 

Kim Ascue 
kascue@vt.edu 

Interim Director, IT 
(College IT) 

245 Duckpond Dr. 
Blackburg, VA 24061 

540.231.3566 

April Hylton 
aghylton@vt.edu Asst. Dean for Administration 245 Duckpond Dr. 

Blackburg, VA 24061 
540.231.8684 

Washington State University 

Dr. Debra Sellon 
dsellon@vetmed.wsu.edu 

Director of Veterinary Teaching 
Hospital 

PO Box 647010 
WSU 

Pullman, WA 99164-7010 
509.335.9515 

Mike Malcolm  
mmalcom@vetmed.wsu.edu Director of Administrative Services 

PO Box 647010 
WSU 

Pullman, WA 99164-7010 
509.335.3266 

Kathryn Dahmen 
dahmen@vet.wsu.edu Chief Financial Officer Vet Clin Sci ABDF 1020 

Pullman, WA 99164-6610 
509.335.4156 
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